FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



02-02-2001



101605883

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

/ IRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner For Trademarks: Please re-					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
⊠ New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Conveying Party	mes of conveying parties attached				
Name XLOG INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other SCSSS					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Name SIMPLAYER SPORTS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 91 MONTVALE AVENUE	nal names of receiving parties attached				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) STONEHAM City Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country Zip Code imited Partnership				
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be				
Other	attached. (Designation must be a separate				
document attached. from Assignment.) ∑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40,00 01 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40,00 01 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40,00 01					
. ™intermediate hurden reporting for this collection of information is	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be				

recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0356

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Represer	ntative Name and Address	TRADEMARK			
•	Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Nar	Area Code and Tolophone Number	7-248-7864			
Name	KAREN L. FEBEO	7 240 7004			
Address (line 1)	TESTA, HURWITZ & THIBEAULT, LLP				
Address (line 2)	125 HIGH STREET				
Address (line 3)	HIGH STREET TOWER				
Address (line 4)	BOSTON, MA 02110				
Pages Enter the	e total number of pages of the attached #2 nce document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)					
same property). Trademark A	pplication Number(s) Reg	istration Number(s)			
75651558					
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount of Liobornes France (40.00			
Method of Payr	ment: Enclosed 🛛 Depos	it Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number. # 20-0331					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □			
Statement and Signature Statement and Signature Statement and Signature					
the original document. Charges to deposit account are duting the control of the control of the charges to deposit account are duting the charges the c					
Karen L. Febeo	, Esq. — — — — — —	Date Signed			
Name of Person					

2015139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0357

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Xlog Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 91 Montvale Avenue, Stoneham, MA 02180, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto together with the goodwill related thereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SimPlayer Sports, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 91 Montvale Avenue, Stoneham, MA 02180, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, to July 31, 1999, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Mark, together with the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer, effective July 31, 1999.

XLOG, INC.

Jul Cargal
By: Yoel Givol

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0358

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration Date	First Use Date
SIMPLAYER	75/651,558	NA	July 15, 1999

PECKHAM\5351\5.2003905_1

RECORDED: 01/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0359